
PSA Minutes – 19th July 2024 
 
Summer fayre feedback 
Last year we raised £4500 but with extra outgoings for inflatables and Radio St Heliers. Despite 
having to move the fayre indoors this year, it was a huge success with £4000 being raised, without 
the extra outgoings. 
There was more action at the stalls due to them being placed closer together indoors. It was 
suggested that we could place all the stalls closer together on the field in future and not below in the 
playground 
There were some issues with the burger van so we could potentially start looking at other options as 
well as for vegan choices.  
Would be a good idea to target new reception parents at the introduction evening and teacher 
home visits as we would need more volunteers next year, especially if the fayre is outdoors. 
 
 
Clear-out of Fieldhouse – Monday 19th August 2024, 11am – 1pm  
Pizzas for lunch! 
 
 
Planning for the upcoming academic year 
 
PSA meetings to be held once every half term.  
 
Coffee and catch up - Tuesday 24th September 2024 at 8:55am 
 
Bingo and Dab night – Friday 4th October 2024, 6-8pm 
 
Autumn 1 PSA meeting – Friday 18th October 2024 at 3:30pm to discuss upcoming autumn disco and 
Santa’s grotto gifts 
 
Autumn Disco – Friday 8th November 2024  
Company booked by LL with the similar schedule as previous discos. Some parents have requested 
that the volume be turned down as some for the younger years found it too overwhelming. 
 
Autumn 2 PSA Meeting – Monday 18th November 2024 
Planning ahead for Valentine’s Day 
 
Christmas Jumper Sale – Friday 29th November 2024 
 
Santa’s grotto - Monday 2nd to Friday 6th December 2024 
Need volunteers for Santa.  
 
Christmas shows for reception, Yrs. 1 and 2–  
 
Year 1 – Monday 9th December 2pm, Tuesday 10th December 9am 
Reception – Wednesday 11th December 2pm, Thursday 12th December 9am 
Year 2 – Thursday 12th December 2pm, Friday 13th December 9am 
(Dates still to be confirmed by school) 
 
During the 4 shows raffle tickets will be sold for a small hamper prize. Each hamper will consist of a 
bottle of wine/box of chocolates etc. 



 
Christmas shows for reception, Yrs. 3, 4, 5 and 6 
All donations collected in the bucket will go to Radio St Helier due to last minute cancellation at the 
fayre. 
 
 
Spring 1 PSA meeting - Friday 17th Jan 2025 
Valentines and Summer Fayre Planning  
 
 Valentine’s Day – Friday 14th February 2025 
TBD – maybe a school event as opposed to a fundraising one 
 
Spring 2 PSA meeting – Monday 3rd March 2025 
Mother Day prep 
 
Spring disco – Friday 14th March 2025 
TBC by LL 
 
Mothers and Others Day - Friday 28th March 2025 
An order form to be sent out a few weeks before for requests on what mums would like the children 
to make at school for Mother’s day gifts. The gifts would be priced at £2 each. 
If this event is a success we can also do this for Fathers and Heroes day in June.  
 
Easter egg Hunt - TBD 
 
Summer 1 meeting – Friday 2nd May 2025 at 3:30pm 
Discuss Father Day gifts 
 
Summer 2 meeting – Monday 9th June 2025 at 3:30pm 
 
Sweet Mufti – Friday 23rd May 2025 
 
Bottle Mufti - Friday 13th June 2025 
 
Cake collection – Friday 20th June 2025 
 
Summer Fayre - Saturday 21st June 2025, 12-3pm. 
 
Bag2School 
LL to confirm dates in October, February and June.  
 
Sports Days  
Sell water and snacks on the day 
 
Summer fitness event for the whole family – TBC by Michelle 
 
 
 
 
 


